

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) No(s).22864-22865/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2008 in WP No.3094/2008, WP No.3094/2008 , LPA No.42/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHRI BHOLESHANKAR A.G.N.S.S.MARYADIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMPRAKASH DWARKAPRASAD MALAVIYA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 29/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

R1

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On instructions it is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that the petitioner does not wish to proceed with the Special Leave Petitions since the matter has been settled between the parties out of Court. Accordingly, the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

COURT MASTER

Assistant Registrar